Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata,Dist. Bankura

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2018-2019

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process

Strongly agre:

Neutral
Disagre agree

agree 176

Disagree 5

Neutral 81

Stroneglv agree 39

Total : 301

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

Reasonabl fully
\—Partially
fullv 61
Partiallv 141
Reasonablv 99
Total : 301

H agree 58.5%
Disagree 1.7%

M Neutral 26.9%
M Strongly agree  13.0%
Total: 100.0%

W fuly 20.3%
Partially 46.8%

B Reasonably 32.9%
Total: 100.0%




Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

make you ready for the world of work

Moderate

Very littl
To a great extent

B Moderate 30.6%
Somewhat 40.9%
M Toagreatextent 16.6%
W Very little 12.0%
Total: 100.0%
Moderate 92
Somewhat 123
To a great extent 50
Verv little 36
Total : 301
Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
-Alwaysfair
Bl Awaysfair 34.6%
Sometimes Unfair 7.3%
M Unfair 1.0%
M usually fair 57.1%
Total: 100.0%

\—Sometimes Unfair

Unfair

usually fair

Alwavsfair 104

Sometimes Unfair 22

Unfair 3

usuallv fair 172

Total : 301




How much of the sylladus was in the class?

85 to 100%

5 to 69%

\—70 to 84%

H 55t0 69% 20.6%
70 to 84% 40.2%
M 85t0100% 39.2%
Total: 100.0%

M Highly satisfied  25.6%
Partiy Satisfied 23.6%
B Ssatisfied 50.8%
Total: 100.0%

55 to 69% 62
70 to 84% 121
85 to 100% 118
Total : 301
How much you are satisfied with the collage library
Highly
Satisfied Partiy
Highlv satisfied 77
Partiv Satisfied 71
Satisfied 153
Total : 301




how well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Poorly

Thoroughi

l Poorly 7.3%
[l Satisfactorily 54.2%
B Thoroughiy — 38.5%
Total: 100.0%
Satisfactorily
Poorlv 22
Satisfactorilv 163
Thoroughiv 116
Total : 301
how well werethe the teachers able to communicate?
Sometimes Effective
B Awayseffective 55.8%
[l Sometimes Effective 44.2%
Total: 100.0%
Alwayseffective
Alwavseffective 168
Sometimes Effective 133
Total : 301




9 Rate you satisfaction level with the office work of the college

Highly satisfied

M Highly satisfied  13.3%
Partly satisfied  31.9%

M Satisfied 54.8%
Total: 100.0%
Satisfied Partly satisfied
Highlv satisfied 40
Partlv satisfied 96
Satisfied 165
Total : 301
10 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
Usuall Everytime
M Everytime 31.6%
Occasionally/Sometimes  15.6%
B Rarely 2.0%
Wre 3.0%
B Usually 47.8%
Total: 100.0%

\—Occasionally/Sometimes

re Rarely

Evervtime 95
Occasionallv/Sometimes 47

Rarelv 6

re 9

Usuallv 144

Total : 301




11 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

Stronglyagre

Neutra}—‘

H Agree
Neutral

B Stronglyagree
Total:

48.8%
14.6%
36.5%
100.0%

Agree 147

Neutral 44
Stronglvaeree 110

Total : 301

12 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes

Every time

Usuall \—Occasionally/St)melimes

M Every ti

ime 35.5%

Occasionally/Sometimes  13.0%

B Usually
Total:

51.5%
100.0%

Everv time 107
Occasionallv/Sometimes 39
Usuallv 155

Total : 301




13

14

for students.

Sometimes-

Regularl

N

Never

’—Often

Rarely

The institute take active intrest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities

Never 2

Often 79

Rarelv 49

Reeularlv 119

Sometimes 52

Total : 301

Very little
To a great Extel

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

B Never 0.7%
Often 26.2%
H Rarely 16.3%

M Regularly 39.5%
M Sometimes  17.3%

Total: 100.0%

B Moderate 63.5%
Somewhat 7.6%

M To agreat Extent 21.6%
B Very litte 7.3%
Total: 100.0%

Somewhat Moderate
Moderate 191
Somewhat 23
To a great Extent 65
Verv little 22

Total :

301




15 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Stronglyagre

H Agree 37.2%
Disagree 0.7%
M Neutral 31.2%
M Stronglyagree  30.9%
Total: 100.0%
Neutrat \—Disagree
Agree 112
Disagree 2
Neutral 94
Stronglvaegree 93
Total : 301
16 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good
Stronglyagree
H Agree 42.5%
Neutral 40.2%
M Stronglyagree  17.3%
Total: 100.0%

NeutraJ

Agree 128
Neutral 121
Stronglvaegree 52

Total : 301




17

18

the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

ood

I Excellent 22.3%

Good 24.9%

M Very Good 52.8%

Total: 100.0%

M Everytime 43.2%
Occasionally/Sometimes  12.6%
B Usually 44.2%
Total: 100.0%

Excellent 67

Good 75

Verv Good 159

Total : 301

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
Usuall Everytime
Occasionally/Sometimes

Evervtime 130
Occasionallv/Sometimes 38
Usuallv 133
Total : 301




19 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

oderately

B Moderately  26.9%
Significantly  20.9%

M Very wall 52.2%
Total: 100.0%
Very wal \—Significanﬂy
Moderatelv 81
Significantlv 63
Verv wall 157
Total : 301
20 was you performance in assignments discussed with you?
Usuall Everytime
M Everytime 47.5%
Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 18.3%
B Usually 34.2%
Total: 100.0%

Occasionally/Sometimes-

Evervtime 143
Occasionallv/Sometimes 55
Usuallv 103

Total : 301




21 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

Above 90%

0 - 69%

M 50-69% 36.9%

50 -69% 0.3%
MW 70-89% 0.7%
W 70-89% 58.1%
M Above 90%  4.0%

Total: 100.0%
\—50 -69%
50 -69% 111
50 -69% 1
70-89 % 2
70 - 89% 175
Above 90% 12
Total : 301
22 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
Everytime
Hl Everytime 21.3%
Occasionally/Sometimes  17.9%
M Rarely 9.0%
M Usually 51.8%
Total: 100.0%

ccasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Usuall

Evervtime 64
Occasionallv/Sometimes 54

Rarelv 27

Usuallv 156

Total : 301




Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata,Dist. Bankura

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2019-2020

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process

Strongly agre:
Neutral

Disagrev—[ agree

agree 204

Disagree 5

Neutral 83

Stroneglv agree 40

Total : 332

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

Reasonabl fully
\—Parﬁally
fullv 67
Partiallv 147
Reasonablv 118
Total : 332

M agree 61.4%
Disagree 1.5%

M Neutral 25.0%
M Strongly agree  12.0%
Total: 100.0%

W fuly 20.2%
Partially 44.3%

B Reasonably 35.5%
Total: 100.0%




Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

make you ready for the world of work

Moderate

Very littl
To a great extent

B Moderate 31.3%
Somewhat 41.9%
M Toagreatextent 15.7%
W Very little 11.1%
Total: 100.0%
Moderate 104
Somewhat 139
To a great extent 52
Verv little 37
Total : 332
Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
-Alwaysfair
Bl Awaysfair 34.6%
Sometimes Unfair 6.6%
M Unfair 0.9%
M usually fair 57.8%
Total: 100.0%

\—Sometimes Unfair

Unfair

usually fair

Alwavsfair 115

Sometimes Unfair 22

Unfair 3

usuallv fair 192

Total : 332




How much of the sylladus was in the class?

85 to 100% 5 to 69%

\—70 to 84%

H 55t0 69% 22.3%
70 to 84% 39.8%
M 85t0 100% 38.0%
Total: 100.0%

55 to 69% 74

70 to 84% 132

85 to 100% 126

Total : 332

How much you are satisfied with the collage library

Highly

\—Parﬁy Satisfied

Satisfied

M Highly satisfied  24.7%
Partiy Satisfied 24.1%
B Ssatisfied 51.2%
Total: 100.0%

Highlv satisfied 82
Partiv Satisfied 80
Satisfied 170

Total : 332




how well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Poorly

Thoroughi

l Poorly 6.6%
[l Satisfactorily  56.6%
B Thoroughiy — 36.7%
Total: 100.0%
Satisfactorily
Poorlv 22
Satisfactorilv 188
Thoroughiv 122
Total : 332
how well werethe the teachers able to communicate?
Sometimes Effective
B Awayseffective 54.5%
[l Sometimes Effective 45.5%
Total: 100.0%
Alwayseffective
Alwavseffective 181
Sometimes Effective 151
Total : 332




9 Rate you satisfaction level with the office work of the college

Highly satisfied

M Highly satisfied  14.2%
Partly satisfied ~ 32.2%

M Satisfied 53.6%
Total: 100.0%
Satisfied Partly satisfied
Highlv satisfied 47
Partlv satisfied 107
Satisfied 178
Total : 332
10 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
Usuall Everytime
M Everytime 34.9%
Occasionally/Sometimes  16.3%
B Rarely 1.8%
Wre 3.0%
B Usually 44.0%
Total: 100.0%

Rarel

\—Occasionally/SDmetimes

Evervtime 116
Occasionallv/Sometimes 54

Rarelv 6

re 10

Usuallv 146

Total : 332




11 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

Stronglyagre

Neutra}—‘

Agree 165

Neutral 52
Stronglvaeree 115

Total : 332

12 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes

Every time

Usuall \—Occasionally/St)melimes

H Agree
Neutral

B Stronglyagree
Total:

49.7%
15.7%
34.6%
100.0%

M Every time
Occasionally/Sometimes
B Usually
Total:

34.3%
14.5%
51.2%
100.0%

Everv time 114
Occasionallv/Sometimes 48
Usuallv 170

Total : 332




13

14

for students.

Sometimes-

Regularl

N

Never

’—Often

Rarely

The institute take active intrest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities

Never 3

Often 93

Rarelv 49

Reeularlv 124

Sometimes 63

Total : 332

Very little
To a great Extel

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

B Never 0.9%
Often 28.0%
H Rarely 14.8%

M Regularly 37.3%
M Sometimes  19.0%

Total: 100.0%

B Moderate 63.6%
Somewhat 8.1%

M To agreat Extent 21.7%
B Very litte 6.6%
Total: 100.0%

Somewhat Moderate
Moderate 211
Somewhat 27
To a great Extent 72
Verv little 22

Total :

332




15 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Stronglyagre

L

H Agree
Disagree
M Neutral

M Stronglyagree

Total:

38.0%
1.5%
30.7%
29.8%
100.0%

Neutral Disagree

Agree 126

Disagree 5

Neutral 102
Stronelvagree 99

Total : 332

16 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good

Stronglyagree:

Neutral

H Agree
Neutral

M Stronglyagree
Total:

47.0%
37.0%
16.0%
100.0%

Agree 156

Neutral 123
Stronglvaeree 53

Total : 332




17

18

the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

ood

I Excellent 20.2%

Good 26.5%

M Very Good 53.3%

Total: 100.0%

M Everytime 42.8%
Occasionally/Sometimes  12.7%
B Usually 44.6%
Total: 100.0%

Excellent 67

Good 88

Verv Good 177

Total : 332

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
Usuall Everytime
Occasionally/Sometimes

Evervtime 142
Occasionallv/Sometimes 42
Usuallv 148
Total : 332




19 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

oderately

B Moderately  25.9%
Significantly  20.5%

M Very wall 53.6%
Total: 100.0%
Very wal Significantly
Moderatelv 86
Significantlv 68
Verv wall 178
Total : 332
20 was you performance in assignments discussed with you?
Usuall Everytime
M Everytime 47.3%
Occasionally/Sometimes  18.1%
B Usually 34.6%
Total: 100.0%

Occasionally/Sometimes-

Evervtime 157
Occasionallv/Sometimes 60
Usuallv 115

Total : 332




21 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

Above 90%

0 - 69%

M 50-69% 34.3%

50 -69% 0.3%
MW 70-89% 0.6%
W 70-89% 59.9%
M Above 90%  4.8%

Total: 100.0%
——50-69%
——70-89%
50 -69% 114
50 -69% 1
70-89 % 2
70 - 89% 199
Above 90% 16
Total : 332
22 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
Everytime
Hl Everytime 21.4%
Occasionally/Sometimes  17.2%
M Rarely 9.0%
M Usually 52.4%
Total: 100.0%

ccasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Usuall

Evervtime 71
Occasionallv/Sometimes 57

Rarelv 30

Usuallv 174

Total : 332




Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata,Dist. Bankura

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2022-2023

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

WVary lide- cl=l
| 5%
Mok af all rd =
W Sorewhat TA%
W To o great exfer® 5901%
W very lida 5 E%
Tiokad - 10000
To & great eoter
Moderate 86
Not at all 10
Somewhat 24
To a great extent 201
Verv little 19
Total : 340
Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
W 2ways tair T4TH
Eormead] mas. unfair TEYS
W Undair 05%
W Usisally fair 1565
W Usisally uréair 12%
Tokal - 1000

Alwavs fair 254
Sometimes unfair 26
Unfair 3

Usually fair 53




Usuallv unfair

M w5 Z9%

556069 ESW
B O EE  294%
W S5 100 S9U1%
W Bolow 3 Z1%

Tokal: 10007

| B 1.5%
Py 32%
B Safistachonly 32O
[ ] 525

Thaonoiaghiy 5%
W 'tioeE bk ak all 3EW
Tkl - 10007

Total : 340

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?*
Bl o 30

30 to 54% 10

55 to 69% 22

70 to 84% 100

85 to 100% 201

Below 30% 7

Total : 340
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

o T ek 2l all irocl Baneinily

Indifferentlv 5

Poorlv 11

Satisfactorilvy 112

Thoroughlv 199




Won’t teach at all 13

Total : 340

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Wary poar Commnl cati on
Somelimes ety
Just saistacholy

Garerally irc“bcﬁvb—‘

B fways eSecive S0E%
Goreral ly Irefectve A%
B Just safistachonly BI%
W Somedimes efectve 5%
W Very poaor commrin cal o 24%
Todkal© 1000
Al way s eSecive
Alwavs effective 274
Generallv ineffective 8
Just satisfactorilv 21
Sometimes effective 29
Verv poor communication 8
Total : 340
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Etrongly ds
| = Z1.5%
Disagnes Z4%
W Mo 19.4%
W Shongly g T
M srorgy dsages 17.1%
Tiokad - 1000 0%

Shrongly &

Agree 73
Disagree 8
Neutral 66

Stronglv agree 135




Stronglv disagree 58

Total : 340

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes

W Every ime B3I

e 1.5%
B OccasiorallySomedimes 100%
W Raely 12%
W Usially 24.1%

Tokal: 10007

Everv time 215

Never 5
Occasionallv/Sometimes 34

Rarelv 4

Usuallv 82

Total : 340

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for
students

BOrTaad] e
| W 5%
(2= 1125
W Racly 5 O
H Raguady BZ 4%
W Somsfimes  1765%
Tookad - 1000
Regulady
Never 13
Often 38
Rarelv 17
Regularly 212




Sometimes

60

Total :

340

9  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning

and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

Wary lide.

To & great eer

| RS frard= 2 A

Mok 2t all 1%
B Somewhat TA%
W To 2 great ek 4%
W very litia 35%
Tokal: 100.0%

Moderate 78

Not at all 7

Somewhat 24

To a great extent 219

Verv little 12

Total : 340

10 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.

Shongly dsa

Shrongly &

Ao ek )
Disagres TA%
ol 1257
Storgly agnes 356
Storgly dsagee 17.9%
Tokal: 1000

Agree 69
Disagree 25
Neutral 64
Stronglv agree 121




Stronglv disagree 61
Total : 340
11 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Agree 134
Disagree 18

Neutral 68

Strongly agree 59

Strongly disagree 61

Total : 340

12 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Siongly 2

| T B A%
Di e 5.3%
B Heural frastoz
W Storgly Sgnes 174%
B srorgly dsages  17.9%
Tiokal: 100L.07%
| = 300
N 5 angrea Z25%
W Mol 16.3%
W Shorgly Sgnes s
W storgly dsages  16.2%
Tiokal - 1000

Agree 102
Disagree 10
Neutral 55
Stronglv agree 118




Stronglv disagree 55

Total : 340

13 The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

W Excallent  3T5%
Fair 13%
W Good 14.7%
W Opfion 4 124%
W Foor 21%
WVery good 318%
Tokal 1000

Excellent 129

Fair 4

Good 50

Option 1 42

Poor 7

Verv good 108

Total : 340

14 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Uraibda k-

W Fully 57TS%
Fartally SET
B Feasorably I94%
W Slighdy 4.7
W Urabia o 4%
Tkal 1000

Fartial 74 —u

Fullv 197

Partially 19

Reasonablv 100




Slightlv 16

Unable to 8
Total : 340
15  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
[T P
Fangdy
005 ] ol |y SO maes.
W Evwery dma TOO%
Pervad 0L
B OccasiorallySomedimes 1000%
W Rarely Z4%
W Usually 16.5%
Todad 000
Everv time 238
Never 3
Occasionallv/Sometimes 34
Rarelv 8
Usuallv 57
Total : 340

16 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional

growth.
el riad 1
W Manginally 18%
Peteazazraied 10.0%
| L EE 1.5%
M Significarly 357%
W vy vl S0E%
Tokad 1000
Wary wid Sigrificartly
Marginally 6
Moderatelv 34

Not at all 5




Significantlvy 123

BT

1.5%

B OccasiorallySomedimes  11.5%
ZE%

19.7%

Verv well 172

Total : 340
17 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Everv time 220

Never 5

Occasionallv/Sometimes 39

Rarelv 9

Usuallv 67

Total : 340

18 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

10007

W 30 - 455 TES
50 - 5% 16.2%

W 7O - & Z15%
W Abows SORE 405
W Balow 7 135%
Tokal 10007

Balow 9% 45

’ﬁ'? ==

Ao SO o= ]
30-49% 26
50 -69% 55

70-89% 73




W Every e
con't Fave & mentor
B OccasionallySomed mes
W Rasely
W Usually
Tdal

61.5%
ZA%
11.5%
ZE%
ZZ21%
10007

Above 90% 139
Below 29% 47
Total : 340
19 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
Usiaadly
Rangly.
OoCas Q"-'."f_.'EO:'E‘T."'IC“J
Everv time 209
| don’t have a mentor 8
Occasionallv/Sometimes 39
Rarelv 9
Usuallv 75
Total : 340

10



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata,Dist. Bankura

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2021-2022

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process

2

W ages 35
(= E e 35
W Neitral 5%
B Svorgly agres  39U5%
Tekal 100L.07%

agree 99
Disagree 11
Neutral 78
Stronglv agree 123
Total : 311

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

MO’-‘:‘" Iy
| REELY ITES
Farially HE%
W Reoasorably 328%
Tokad: A0L0RS
Farial W |
fully 117
Partially 92
Reasonablv 102
Total : 311




3

ey 1

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

H Mocerat TN
Eaormarateal 14.5%
B To o greak cxterk 39.5%
W very litla 11.6%
Tokal: 1000
W Alwaystair 55UE
o s Undair 54%
W Undair 1.0%
W usually tair 32 E%
Tokal: 1000

Moderate 108

Somewhat 45

To a great extent 122

Very little 36

Total : 311
Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Sometmas 51.3':3,—‘

Alwavsfair 186

Sometimes Unfair 20

Unfair 3

usually fair 102

Total : 311




5 How much of the sylladus was in the class?

W 550 B9 Q5%
TO ko 24% 3TN
W =56 100 531%
Tokal: 100.0%

W Honly safisfed  44.4%
Faifly Safisfed Z32%
W Safisfad 32 5%
Tokal - 100.0%

&5 b0 B0
oS4
55 to 69% 30
70 to 84% 116
85 to 100% 165
Total : 311
6 How much you are satisfied with the collage library
Farily '5.'.:.5"'-:::—'

Highlv satisfied 138
Partiv Satisfied 72
Satisfied 101
Total : 311




how well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Pty
i 5 fachodly
W Py 45%
Safizfactodly OE%
W Treorisghiy B5 5%
Tzl - A0L0RS
Poorlv 15
Satisfactorilv 92
Thoroughiv 204
Total : 311
how well werethe the teachers able to communicate?
gy [ SO Cal o
Eorrodl s o i o
B flvwaysetecive B4 3%
e |y Moer el war il 13%
B Just safisfackodly AT%
W Somedimes efectve DES
W Viery peoeor CosTiTni Cal o 16%
Tiokad - 1000

Just safistactodly
Garerallyineect vey

W lwaysetacive

Allwavseffective 200
Generallvineffectiveve 4

Just satisfactorilv 10
Sometimes effective 92

Very poor communication 5

Total : 311




9  Rate you satisfaction level with the office work of the college

oy saisfed

Fartdy saﬁsﬁm—l
Highlv satisfied 125
Partly satisfied 85
Satisfied 101
Total : 311

10 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

eyl

I—C‘ccuiwdlv.‘swcﬁr*s

W Hghly safisfed  402%
Patly safizsfied  27.3%

W Safizfad 32 5%

Tokal: 100.0%

W Ewcrytime 35 T%
Occasionally/Somalimes  17.7%
B Raraly 20%
W Usually 24.4%
Tiodkad = 100L0%

Evervtime 111
Occasionallv/Sometimes 55
Rarelv 69
Usuallv 76
Total : 311




11 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

Agree 109

Neutral 59
Stronglvagree 143

Total : 311

W Aures
Mebral

Tokal:

F5.0%
19.0%
W Syorglyages  460%

2 100.0%

12 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes

Oecasionad -..‘E.-aw'-'r_\ar.*'-'-sJ

W Ewery ima

{0 ol 1y S o s
W Usisally

Tokal -

531%
196%

100.0%

Everv time 165
Occasionallv/Sometimes 61

Usuallv 85

Total : 311




13 The institute take active intrest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for

students.

Prdicr o

=

Never 5

Often 78

Rarelv 47

Regularlv 115
Sometimes 66

Total : 311

W Moo 16%
e Z51%
W Rascly 151%
W Reguady 3T O
B Sorcfimes  Z1.2%
Tokal: 100.0%

14 The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning

and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

Wery |l e

To & great Exher

W Mocorate IZE
Somenhak 8%
M Toageat Exterd 5175
W very lima 64%
Tiokad - 1000

Moderate 74
Somewhat 25

To a great Extent 192

Very little 20

Total : 311




15 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

| .

Agree 97

Disagree 12

Neutral 56
Stronglvagree 146

Total : 311

16  The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good

W Agres 3I%
i s agress 9%
[ §F 18.0%
W Strorglyages  4655%
Tokal: 1000
W Augres D%
eibal IIEW
W Strorglyages  47.3%
Tokal: 10007

Agree 93
Neutral 71
Stronglvagree 147

Total : 311




17 the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

B Excallere  424%
Fair S5
W G 2
W Foor TI%
B very good  FERE
Tkl - 1000%
Excellent 131
Fair 17
Good 69
Poor 22
Verv good 72
Total : 311
18  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
Lhsaadly
H Everylima L%
Oocasionally'Somalimes 129%
W Usisally ITO%
Tk - 10007

Oecasional iy Somet mes

Evervtime 187
Occasionallv/Sometimes 40
Usually 84

Total : 311




19 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional
growth.

Waiy wad \—é qrificaridy
Moderatelv 83
Significantlv 67
Verv wall 161
Total : 311
20 was you performance in assignments discussed with you?
Wsially:
H Everylima 44 1%
Oocasionally'Somalimes 21.5%
W Usially A%
Tkl 1000%

Oecasionally 'Eo*-cv--c-:—l

Evervtime 137
Occasionallv/Sometimes 68
Usuallv 106

Total : 311




21

22

100 s o |y S e e

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

W 50 - 174%

O - IZEN

W Abcwe S0 590%

Tokal: 100.0%

M Ewcrytime 41.5%
Occasionally/Somelimes  19.3%
B Raraly 11.5%
W Usually T3
Tiodtad - 100L0%

50 - 69% 54

70 - 89% 73

Above 90% 184

Total : 311

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
Raniy

Evervtime 129
Occasionallv/Sometimes 60

Rarelv 37

Usuallv 85

Total : 311

11
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Shrongly &

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata,Dist. Bankura

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2020-2021

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process

e =] 35S
Disagres 1.5%
Maabal ZT%
Shorgly agea 54.3%
Tokal: 100.0%

agree 107

Disagree 5

Neutral 9

Stronglv agree 218

Total : 339

Raasonably

|=+.-..1i.-J|-'.4 by

fully 185
Partially 41
Reasonablv 113

Total :

339

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

W fudly 54 5%
Fartially 121%
W Reoasorably 333%
Tokal: 100.0%




3

Wiy lim

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

B Mocerata M5
otk 0%
B Toa greak exterk 45.7%
W very lita 11.8%
Tokal: 10007
W Alwaystair 5.0
ol e Uniair 23
W usually fair 32T
Tokal - 100076

Moderate 117
Somewhat 27

To a great extent 155

Very little 40

Total : 339

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Alwavsfair 200
Sometimes Unfair 28

usuallv fair 111

Total : 339




5 How much of the sylladus was in the class?

W 550 59 121%
TO ko 24% MEN
W =56 100 531%
Tokal: 100.0%

W Honly safisfed 61.9%
Faifly Safisfed 19.5%
W Safisfad 18.6%
Tokal - 100.0%

o B4

55 to 69% 41

70 to 84% 118

85 to 100% 180

Total : 339

6 How much you are satisfied with the collage library
Partly Safis

Highlv satisfied 210

Partiv Satisfied 66

Satisfied 63

Total : 339




7 how well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

W

W Treoroughiy
Tokal -

W Safistachonly

W Awayseecive Z1.2%
Poecet o=

SEW

M E%
I
1000%

W fwaysetocive

T4

Somolimes ENecliva 25T

Tokal-

1000

Alwavseffective 72

Poorlv 19
Satisfactorilv 118
Thoroughiv 130

Total : 339

8  how well werethe the teachers able to communicate?
Somatimas E"‘\b:ri'.-b—‘

Alwavseffective 252
Sometimes Effective 87

Total : 339




9  Rate you satisfaction level with the office work of the college

W Hohly safisfed 5S55%
Patly safisfed  271%

W Eafsfed 174%
Tokal: 100.0%
Farily a5
Highlv satisfied 188
Partlv satisfied 92
Satisfied 59
Total : 339
10 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
W Ewcrytime 52 T%
OecasionallyiSomalimes  17.1%
B Raraly ZT%
W Usially 21.5%
Tokad - 1000

Oecasionally i Somet mes

Evervtime 199
Occasionallv/Sometimes 58

Rarelv 9

Usuallv 73

Total : 339




11 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

|t 2%
Metral 12.6%
W Svorglyages  S4EW
Tokal: 100.0%

Agree 74
Neutral 46
Stronglvagree 219

Total : 339

12 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes

Il Every Gma 484%
Occasionally'Somalimes 18.0%
W Usually HEE
Tokal - 10007

&cﬂiwdlk-ﬁwmﬂﬁg

Everv time 164
Occasionallv/Sometimes 61
Usuallv 114

Total : 339




13 The institute take active intrest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for
students.

Prdicr o

—=

W Moo 1.5%

e 2T
W Rascly 174%
W Reguady 43 5%

B Sorciirmes  156%
Tokal: 100.0%

Never 5

Often 77

Rarelv 59

Regularlv 145
Sometimes 53

Total : 339

14 The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

ey |IE

W Mocorate T
Somenhak a0%
M To o greak Exterd 5500
B very lide EEY
Tiokad - 10007

Moderate 94
Somewhat 27

To a great Extent 190

Very little 28

Total : 339




15

16

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Agree 130
Disagree 8
Neutral 41
Stronglvagree 160

Total :

339

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good

W Agres I
Cisages 24%
W Mol 1Z21%
W Strorglyages  4T2%
Tokal 1000
W Augres 425
el 3EW
W Storglyages  5E4%
Tokal: 10007

Agree 145
Neutral 13
Stronglvagree 181

Total :

339




17 the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

W Excallert 614%

300 11.2%

W Very Good  IT A%

Todal: 100.0%
[l Everytima 4507
OocasionallySomelimes 11.2%
W Usually 425
Tokal - 100.0%

Excellent 208
Good 38
Verv Good 93
Total : 339
18  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
DecasionallySomatmas
Evervtime 156
Occasionallv/Sometimes 38
Usuallv 145
Total : 339




19 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional

growth.

\—E arifcardy

W Moceranady 7T
Significarly 21.5%
W very wal 5075
Tokal 100.0%

Il Everytima 4457
OecaslonallyiSomeimes  Z27%
W Usisally 32 A%
Tiokal 100.0%

Waiy wad

Moderatelv 94
Significantlv 73

Verv wall 172

Total : 339

20 was you performance in assignments discussed with you?
Weially.
Oocasionad ?Eﬁ_ﬂ’ﬂig

Evervtime 152
Occasionallv/Sometimes 77

Usuallv 110

Total : 339
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21 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

S0 - B9

- E5
W 50-89% SE%
TO -5 3E%
W fbowe O0% ERET
Tokal: 10007
50 - 69% 19
70 - 89% 107
Above 90% 213
Total : 339
22 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
M Ewarytime 3T E%
OocasionallyfSometimes  12.9%
W Raraly 11.5%
W Usually -0
Tokad - 1000

4000 s o |y S e e

Evervtime 128
Occasionallv/Sometimes 64

Rarelv 39

Usuallv 108

Total : 339




2018-2019

Curriculum is at per with the
need of the generation

B Strongly Agree M Agree

= Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
8% 0%

12%

15%

The curriculum is practical

B Strongly Agree
W Agree
m Unsure
Disagree
0%
7%

8%

The curriculum is updated
on a regular basis

B Strongly Agree M Agree
W Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree

8% 0%
10%




The curriculum displays

a fine balance between

practical and theoretical
knowledge

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree
B Strongly Disagree
8% 5% 0%
17%
70%

The aims and objectives
of the course are

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree
159 8% 0%

17% 60%

the courses offered are
relevant and generates
employability
B Strongly Agree
H Agree
Unsure
Disagree
2% 0%

25% 60%




The course content is
regularly revised

M Strongly Agree
W Agree
>% Unsure
Disagree

3% 0%
(]

27%
“65%

The teaching
methodology has
incorporated technology

B Strongly Agree
W Agree
Unsure
Disagree
5o 13% 0%

0,
20% 62%

The curriculumn allows the
teacher to improvise in the
process of teaching

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
8% 5% 0%

0,
27% ‘60%




The curriculum has scope for
regular evaluation of the
student

B Strongly Agree M Agree
m Unsure Disagree
W Strongly Disagree

7% 3% 0%

30%
? 60%

The syllabus is student centric

B Strongly Agree M Agree

W Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
8% 0%

10%

The curriculum inspires value
system amoung student

B Strongly Agree M Agree
m Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree

10% 3% 0%

28%

2019-2020




Curriculum is at per with
the need of the generation

B Strongly Agree M Agree

= Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
8% 0%

10%

The curriculum is
practical

B Strongly Agree  m Agree
m Unsure Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

0%

8% >/

17%

The curriculum is updated
on a regular basis

B Strongly Agree M Agree

W Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
8% 0%

12%

15%




The curriculum displays a
fine balance between
practical and theoretical
knowledge

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree
B Strongly Disagree
7% 8% 0%

25% ‘ 60%

The aims and objectives

oLk cRHseare

W Agree
Unsure
Disagree

7% 8% 0%
(0]

20%
65%

the courses offered are
relevant and generates
employability
B Strongly Agree M Agree

Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
13% 0%

5%

0,
20% 62%




The course content is
regularly revised

B Strongly Agree
W Agree
W Unsure
Disagree
0%
8% 5%
27% (@) s0%

The teaching
methodology has
incorporated technology

B Strongly Agree M Agree
W Unsure Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

8% 0%

10%

20%

The curriculumn allows the
teacher to improvise in the
process of teaching

B Strongly Agree  ® Agree

W Unsure Disagree

B Strongly Disagree
8% 0%

7%




The curriculum has scope
for regular evaluation of the
student

B Strongly Agree M Agree
m Unsure Disagree
B Strongly Disagree

10% 8% 0%

55%
27%

The syllabus is student
centric

B Strongly Agree M Agree
m Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree

8% °% 0%

27% 60%

The curriculum inspires
value system amoung
student

B Strongly Agree M Agree
W Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
8% 5% 0%

0,
27% “60%




2020-2021

Curriculum is at per with
the need of the
generation

B Strongly Agree  m Agree
= Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree

15% 8% 0%

17% 60%

The curriculum is
practical

B Strongly Agree M Agree
= Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree

8% 5% 0%

17%

The curriculum is up_dated
Or\-%tFQQg‘d,lﬂérpeaS's

W Agree
W Unsure
Disagree

8% 0%
7%




The curriculum displays a
fine balance between
practical and theoretical
knowledge

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree
B Strongly Disagree
12% 8% 0%

15% ‘
65%

The aims and objectives
of the course are

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree
8% 5% 0%

17%

the courses offered are
relevant and generates

employability

B Strongly Agree

M Agree

’ Unsure
Disagree
7% 0%

25% 60%




The course content is
regularly revised

M Strongly Agree
W Agree
>% Unsure
Disagree

3% 0%
(]

27%
Dssx

The teaching
methodology has
incorporated technology

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
8% 5% 0%

- “
70%

The curriculumn allows
the tegchgr pmprovise
Insthgeprocess of
Uteaehing

Disagree

7% 8% 0%

20% ‘65%




The curriculum has

SCPE%?OEB\’, reqular
evaluatigrof the student

m Unsure
Disagree

7% 8% 0%

20%
65%

The syllabus is student centric

W Strongly Agree  m Agree

m Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
5% 0%

10%

The curriculum inspires

valug systsmapoung
u Adtddent
W Unsure
Disagree

8% 0%




2021-2022

Curriculum is at per

witQ fhe nesd Qf the
-ggtaeratlon
W Unsure
Disagree

7% 8% 0%

20%
65%

The curriculum is

= sREAGHSAL

W Agree
m Unsure
Disagree

7% 8% 0%
(o)

20%
65%

The curriculum is updated

on a regular basis

B Strongly Agree M Agree

= Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
8% 0%

12%

15%




The curriculum displays

a fine balance between

practical and theoretical
knowledge

B Strongly Agree

(]

W Agree

10% Unsure
0%

27% * 55%

The aims and objectives
of the course are

B Strongly Agree
W Agree
Unsure
Disagree
m Strongly Disagree

0%
12% 8%

15% 65%

the courses offered are
relevant and generates
employability

M Strongly Agree
W Agree
Unsure
Disagree

13% 0%

5%

0,
20% 62%




The course content is
regularly revised

B Strongly Agree  m Agree
Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

8% 0%

12%

15%

The teaching
methodology has
incorporated technology

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree
co 13% 0%

0,
20% 62%

The curriculumn
allows the teacher to
improvise in the
process of teaching

B Strongly Agree

()
5% H Agree

Unsure
0%

27%

%
265%




The curriculum has scope for
regular evaluation of the student

B Strongly Agree M Agree
m Unsure Disagree
W Strongly Disagree

10% 5% 0%

28% >7%
(o]

The syllabus is student
m steREN Hree

W Agree
m Unsure
Disagree

8% 0%
7%

The curriculum inspires
value system amoung
student

B Strongly Agree M Agree
W Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree

8% 5% 0%

@

70%




2022-2023

Curriculum is at per with
the need of the
generation

B Strongly Agree  H Agree

Unsure Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
13% 0%

5%

0,
20% 62%

The curriculum is
practical

B Strongly Agree
M Agree
Unsure
Disagree
0%
8% 5%
27% “ 60%

The curriculum is
updated on a regular
basis

B Strongly Agree
H Agree
8%
Unsure

10% ! Disagree
0%

27% ® 559




The curriculum displays
a fine balance between
practical and theoretical

[ ] Strorﬁm\é‘!ﬁdge

B Agree
Unsure
Disagree

13% 0%

5%
20%

The aims and objectives of
the course are

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree
89, 5% 0%

27%
60%

the courses offered are
relevant and generates
employability

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree

W Strongly Disagree
8% 5% 0%




The course content is
regularly revised

B Strongly Agree M Agree
Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree

8% 0%
12%

15%

The teaching
methodology has

incorporated
technology
7% u Strongly Agree
m Agree 3%
Unsure 0%

60%

30%

The curriculumn allows
the teacher to improvise
in the process of
m Stronglgaghing

W Agree

Unsure
Disagree

13% 0%
5%

20% ‘
62%




The curriculum has
scope for regular
evaluation of the

student

B Strongly Agree

H Agree

0
® Unsure

10% 0%

27% ° 55%

The syllabus is student
| Str%ﬁgytrr/i&ee

W Agree
m Unsure
Disagree

7% 8% 0%
(0]

20%
65%

The curriculum inspires value
system amoung student

B Strongly Agree M Agree
W Unsure Disagree
m Strongly Disagree

10% 5% 0%

28%




